

PROVIDER UPDATE No. 67

DATE:	March 18, 2016
TO:	Providers
FROM:	CalOptima Provider Network Management
SUBJECT:	Procedure Code Updates

Based on the February Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Medical Transportation Code Conversion: Policy Overview
- Medical Transportation Code Conversion: Mileage Billing Policy Update
- Medical Transportation Code Conversion Notice
- Terminated HCPCS Code for Doxorubicin Hydrochloride Liposome
- 2015 Rate Adjustment for Laboratory and Pathology Services
- Necitumumab Added as a New Medi-Cal Benefit
- Indication Added for Pembrolizumab
- Indications and Dosage Policy Update to Chemotherapy Drug Ipilimumab
- Magnetic Resonance Imaging Added as Podiatry Benefit
- Updated Rates for Epifix and Theraskin
- Modifier UA and UB Rates Spreadsheet Update
- Correction: Home Health Code Conversion and Billing Instructions
- Hospice Care Services Code Conversion and Billing Instructions

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the March 2016 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at <u>Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine March 2016 | Bulletin 501</u>, the Home Health bulletin at <u>Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Home Health Agencies March 2016 | Bulletin 498</u> or the Hospice bulletin at <u>Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Hospice Care Program March 2016 | Bulletin 498</u>.

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.